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Week 1
Egan - Egan
Jared Goff QB LAR  413.10 25.82
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 442.60 27.66
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v PHI 164.90 10.31
Gus Edwards RB BAL v LAC 85.80 5.36
Todd Gurley RB LAR  309.10 19.32
Chris Conley WR KAN  59.40 3.71
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI v PHI 84.90 5.31
Chris Hogan WR NWE  71.20 4.45
Robert Woods WR LAR  179.60 11.23
Eric Ebron TE IND @HOU 157.20 9.83
Travis Kelce TE KAN  191.60 11.98
Harrison Butker K KAN  139.00 8.69
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  121.00 7.56
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  320.00 20.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @CHI 264.00 16.50

GeorgeTeam 3 - George
Tom Brady QB NWE  373.40 23.34 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL v SEA 360.50 22.53 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @CHI 73.00 4.56 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @BAL 223.50 13.97 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  121.50 7.59 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL v SEA 85.20 5.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  132.70 8.29 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR  71.40 4.46 *
Mike Williams WR LAC @BAL 138.30 8.64 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @BAL 0.00 0.00 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL v SEA 46.70 2.92 *
Jake Elliott K PHI @CHI 113.00 7.06 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  147.00 9.19 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  274.00 17.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  292.00 18.25 *

Grey Cup Playoffs - Dave
Philip Rivers QB LAC @BAL 385.70 24.11 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @DAL 394.90 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  267.20 16.70 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v IND 147.70 9.23 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @BAL 163.10 10.19 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 91.80 5.74 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL v SEA 140.50 8.78 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 163.00 10.19 *
Trey Burton TE CHI v PHI 93.10 5.82 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC @BAL 47.30 2.96 *
Sebastian Janikowski K SEA @DAL 117.00 7.31 *
Caleb Sturgis K LAC @BAL 26.00 1.63 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @BAL 276.00 17.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @DAL 293.00 18.31 *

My money  - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  557.60 34.85 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI v PHI 337.10 21.07 *
Chris Carson RB SEA @DAL 181.40 11.34 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v PHI 160.00 10.00 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 157.20 9.83 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  247.50 15.47 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @CHI 120.30 7.52 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI v PHI 98.30 6.14 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  190.50 11.91 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  84.20 5.26 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  52.00 3.25 *
Brett Maher K DAL v SEA 124.00 7.75 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 117.00 7.31 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v SEA 270.00 16.88 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  295.00 18.44 *

Will - Will
Drew Brees QB NOR  403.30 25.21 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL v LAC 176.50 11.03 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v SEA 252.10 15.76 *
James White RB NWE  190.10 11.88 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  75.60 4.73 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  163.20 10.20 *
Michael Crabtree WR BAL v LAC 78.70 4.92 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v IND 219.20 13.70 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DAL 165.90 10.37 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @CHI 164.30 10.27 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU v IND 30.60 1.91 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  130.00 8.13 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v LAC 153.00 9.56 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v PHI 374.00 23.38 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v LAC 286.00 17.88 *
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Week 2
Egan - Egan
Jared Goff QB LAR v DAL 413.10 25.82 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @KAN 442.60 27.66 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  164.90 10.31 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  85.80 5.36 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 309.10 19.32 *
Chris Conley WR KAN v IND 59.40 3.71 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI  84.90 5.31 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v LAC 71.20 4.45 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 179.60 11.23 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 157.20 9.83 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v IND 191.60 11.98 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 139.00 8.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v DAL 121.00 7.56 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 320.00 20.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NOR 264.00 16.50 *

GeorgeTeam 3 - George
Tom Brady QB NWE v LAC 373.40 23.34 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @LAR 360.50 22.53 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @NOR 73.00 4.56 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 223.50 13.97 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v PHI 121.50 7.59 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @LAR 85.20 5.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v LAC 132.70 8.29 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR v DAL 71.40 4.46 *
Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 138.30 8.64 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 0.00 0.00 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL @LAR 46.70 2.92 *
Jake Elliott K PHI @NOR 113.00 7.06 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 147.00 9.19 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAC 274.00 17.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 292.00 18.25 *

Grey Cup Playoffs - Dave
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 385.70 24.11 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  394.90 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v PHI 267.20 16.70 *
Sony Michel RB NWE v LAC 132.20 8.26 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  147.70 9.23 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 163.10 10.19 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  91.80 5.74 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL @LAR 140.50 8.78 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 163.00 10.19 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  93.10 5.82 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC @NWE 47.30 2.96 *
Sebastian Janikowski K SEA  117.00 7.31 *
Caleb Sturgis K LAC @NWE 26.00 1.63 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NWE 276.00 17.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  293.00 18.31 *

My money  - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v IND 557.60 34.85 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  337.10 21.07 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  181.40 11.34 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  160.00 10.00 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @KAN 157.20 9.83 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v IND 247.50 15.47 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NOR 120.30 7.52 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  98.30 6.14 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 190.50 11.91 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v LAC 84.20 5.26 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR v PHI 52.00 3.25 *
Brett Maher K DAL @LAR 124.00 7.75 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @KAN 117.00 7.31 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @LAR 270.00 16.88 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v DAL 295.00 18.44 *

Will - Will
Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 403.30 25.21 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  176.50 11.03 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 252.10 15.76 *
James White RB NWE v LAC 190.10 11.88 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v IND 75.60 4.73 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v DAL 163.20 10.20 *
Michael Crabtree WR BAL  78.70 4.92 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  219.20 13.70 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  165.90 10.37 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NOR 164.30 10.27 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU  30.60 1.91 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v LAC 130.00 8.13 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  153.00 9.56 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  374.00 23.38 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  286.00 17.88 *
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Week 3
Egan - Egan
Jared Goff QB LAR @NOR 413.10 25.82 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  442.60 27.66 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  164.90 10.31 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  85.80 5.36 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 309.10 19.32 *
Chris Conley WR KAN v NWE 59.40 3.71 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI  84.90 5.31 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @KAN 71.20 4.45 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 179.60 11.23 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  157.20 9.83 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v NWE 191.60 11.98 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 139.00 8.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NOR 121.00 7.56 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 320.00 20.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  264.00 16.50 *

GeorgeTeam 3 - George
Tom Brady QB NWE @KAN 373.40 23.34 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL  360.50 22.53 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  73.00 4.56 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  223.50 13.97 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v LAR 121.50 7.59 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  85.20 5.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 132.70 8.29 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR @NOR 71.40 4.46 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  138.30 8.64 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC  0.00 0.00 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL  46.70 2.92 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  113.00 7.06 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 147.00 9.19 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @KAN 274.00 17.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 292.00 18.25 *

Grey Cup Playoffs - Dave
Philip Rivers QB LAC  385.70 24.11 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  394.90 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v LAR 267.20 16.70 *
Sony Michel RB NWE @KAN 132.20 8.26 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  147.70 9.23 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  163.10 10.19 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  91.80 5.74 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  140.50 8.78 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  163.00 10.19 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  93.10 5.82 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  47.30 2.96 *
Sebastian Janikowski K SEA  117.00 7.31 *
Caleb Sturgis K LAC  26.00 1.63 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  276.00 17.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  293.00 18.31 *

My money  - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 557.60 34.85 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  337.10 21.07 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  181.40 11.34 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  160.00 10.00 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  157.20 9.83 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 247.50 15.47 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  120.30 7.52 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  98.30 6.14 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v LAR 190.50 11.91 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @KAN 84.20 5.26 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR v LAR 52.00 3.25 *
Brett Maher K DAL  124.00 7.75 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  117.00 7.31 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  270.00 16.88 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NOR 295.00 18.44 *

Will - Will
Drew Brees QB NOR v LAR 403.30 25.21 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  176.50 11.03 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  252.10 15.76 *
James White RB NWE @KAN 190.10 11.88 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 75.60 4.73 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 163.20 10.20 *
Michael Crabtree WR BAL  78.70 4.92 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  219.20 13.70 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  165.90 10.37 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  164.30 10.27 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU  30.60 1.91 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @KAN 130.00 8.13 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  153.00 9.56 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  374.00 23.38 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  286.00 17.88 *
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Week 4
Egan - Egan
Jared Goff QB LAR v NWE 413.10 25.82 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  442.60 27.66 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  164.90 10.31 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  85.80 5.36 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 309.10 19.32 *
Chris Conley WR KAN  59.40 3.71 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI  84.90 5.31 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @LAR 71.20 4.45 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 179.60 11.23 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  157.20 9.83 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  191.60 11.98 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  139.00 8.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v NWE 121.00 7.56 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  320.00 20.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  264.00 16.50 *

GeorgeTeam 3 - George
Tom Brady QB NWE @LAR 373.40 23.34 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL  360.50 22.53 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  73.00 4.56 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  223.50 13.97 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  121.50 7.59 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  85.20 5.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 132.70 8.29 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR v NWE 71.40 4.46 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  138.30 8.64 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC  0.00 0.00 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL  46.70 2.92 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  113.00 7.06 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  147.00 9.19 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @LAR 274.00 17.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  292.00 18.25 *

Grey Cup Playoffs - Dave
Philip Rivers QB LAC  385.70 24.11 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  394.90 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  267.20 16.70 *
Sony Michel RB NWE @LAR 132.20 8.26 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  147.70 9.23 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  163.10 10.19 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  91.80 5.74 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  140.50 8.78 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  163.00 10.19 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  93.10 5.82 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  47.30 2.96 *
Sebastian Janikowski K SEA  117.00 7.31 *
Caleb Sturgis K LAC  26.00 1.63 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  276.00 17.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  293.00 18.31 *

My money  - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  557.60 34.85 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  337.10 21.07 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  181.40 11.34 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  160.00 10.00 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  157.20 9.83 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  247.50 15.47 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  120.30 7.52 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  98.30 6.14 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  190.50 11.91 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @LAR 84.20 5.26 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  52.00 3.25 *
Brett Maher K DAL  124.00 7.75 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  117.00 7.31 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  270.00 16.88 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NWE 295.00 18.44 *

Will - Will
Drew Brees QB NOR  403.30 25.21 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  176.50 11.03 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  252.10 15.76 *
James White RB NWE @LAR 190.10 11.88 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  75.60 4.73 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR v NWE 163.20 10.20 *
Michael Crabtree WR BAL  78.70 4.92 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  219.20 13.70 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  165.90 10.37 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  164.30 10.27 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU  30.60 1.91 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @LAR 130.00 8.13 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  153.00 9.56 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  374.00 23.38 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  286.00 17.88 *
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Offseason
Egan - Egan
Jared Goff QB LAR  413.10 25.82 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  442.60 27.66 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  164.90 10.31 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  85.80 5.36 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  309.10 19.32 *
Chris Conley WR KAN  59.40 3.71 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI  84.90 5.31 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE  71.20 4.45 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  179.60 11.23 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  157.20 9.83 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  191.60 11.98 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  139.00 8.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  121.00 7.56 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  320.00 20.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  264.00 16.50 *

GeorgeTeam 3 - George
Tom Brady QB NWE  373.40 23.34 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL  360.50 22.53 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  73.00 4.56 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  223.50 13.97 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  121.50 7.59 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  85.20 5.33 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  132.70 8.29 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR  71.40 4.46 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  138.30 8.64 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC  0.00 0.00 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL  46.70 2.92 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  113.00 7.06 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  147.00 9.19 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  274.00 17.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  292.00 18.25 *

Grey Cup Playoffs - Dave
Philip Rivers QB LAC  385.70 24.11 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  394.90 24.68 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  267.20 16.70 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  132.20 8.26 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  147.70 9.23 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  163.10 10.19 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  91.80 5.74 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  140.50 8.78 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  163.00 10.19 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  93.10 5.82 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  47.30 2.96 *
Sebastian Janikowski K SEA  117.00 7.31 *
Caleb Sturgis K LAC  26.00 1.63 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  276.00 17.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  293.00 18.31 *

My money  - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN  557.60 34.85 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI  337.10 21.07 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  181.40 11.34 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  160.00 10.00 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  157.20 9.83 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  247.50 15.47 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  120.30 7.52 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  98.30 6.14 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  190.50 11.91 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  84.20 5.26 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  52.00 3.25 *
Brett Maher K DAL  124.00 7.75 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  117.00 7.31 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  270.00 16.88 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  295.00 18.44 *

Will - Will
Drew Brees QB NOR  403.30 25.21 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL  176.50 11.03 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  252.10 15.76 *
James White RB NWE  190.10 11.88 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  75.60 4.73 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  163.20 10.20 *
Michael Crabtree WR BAL  78.70 4.92 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  219.20 13.70 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  165.90 10.37 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  164.30 10.27 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU  30.60 1.91 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  130.00 8.13 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  153.00 9.56 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  374.00 23.38 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  286.00 17.88 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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